

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15108/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2011 in WP No.15489/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IMAM BAKSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite granting time for filing of proof of service on respondent No.3, nothing has been done.

The petitioner to take fresh notice to respondent No.3 Collector, Mohaba U.P., by dasti within three weeks, if not, the special leave petition as against respondent No.3 will stand dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master