

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15108/2011

IMAM BAKSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present SLP, earlier on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4, the learned Advocate, Mr. Kamlendra Mishra was appearing but now he is no more appearing for them and in his place the learned Advocate, Mr. Gaurav Dhingra has undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 4 by the next date. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel within two weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List again on 11.7.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR