

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15108/2011

IMAM BAKSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Keshav Choudhry, Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra,Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the respondent, list finally in the month of February, 2016.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master