

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15108/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 24.3.2011 in WP(C) No.15489/2011 passed by the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

IMAM BAKSH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Choudhary, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable the respondents to file counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS